

16 Bail Matters No. 2063/2025
STATE Vs. GAGANDEEP MAINI
FIR No. 231/2025
PS : Vikas Puri
u/s : 498A/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-011768-2025

19.11.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ms. Tanvi Madaan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.
ASI Manohar Lal on behalf of IO.

It is submitted that IO is busy in investigation in
another matter.

Issue notice to complainant through IO/SHO PS
Vikas Puri for next date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on

21.11.2025.

Till then, no coercive action be taken against the
applicant/accused.

Copy of order be given dasti.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/19.11.2025