

Bail Matter No.2063/2025
State Vs. Gagandeep Maini
FIR No.231/2025
PS Vikaspuri

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ms. Tanvi Madan, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO SI Dinesh Kumar in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused seeks an
adjournment to address the arguments in the present matter.

Heard. Allowed.

IO is directed to be present on the NDOH.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

Relist the bail application for arguments on

29.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.01.2026