

16 Bail Matters No. 2063/2025
STATE Vs. GAGANDEEP MAINI
FIR No. 231/2025
PS : Vikas Puri
u/s : 498A/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-011768-2025

29.01.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ms. Tanvi Madaan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.
IO in person.
Complainant in person.

Pen drive and certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act filed on behalf of complainant. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Rejoinder has been filed on behalf of applicant/accused. Copy supplied to opposite party.

At this stage, both parties seek reference of matter to Mediation Centre for settlement of dispute. At joint request of both the parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **04.02.2026 at 12:00 noon** and to appear before this court on **12.02.2026**.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

Copy of order be given dasti.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/29.01.2026