

11 Bail Matters No. 2063/2025
STATE Vs. GAGANDEEP MAINI
FIR No. 231/2025
PS : Vikas Puri
u/s : 498A/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-011768-2025

20.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Gaurav Tripathi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO/SI Dinesh Kumar in person.
Complainant in person.

Mediation proceedings stated to have failed.

Pendrive today has been handed over by the
complainant to the Ld Proxy counsel for the applicant/ accused.
Same is accepted and acknowledged by the Ld Proxy Counsel for
the accused / applicant.

**List now for arguments on the present bail application
on 08.04.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

**Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on
NDOH.**

Interim order to continue till NODH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/20.03.2026